Immigration (Visa) (Amendment) Regulations

UN. No. 675 (Contd)

FOURTH SCHEDULE

(Made under regulation 9(c))

COUNTRIES FOR WHICH PERSONS REQUIRE VISA APPROVAL BY THE

VENA LA WL~

10.
LL,
12
13
14.
15.
16.
17.
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19.
20.
21.
22,
23,
24,
25.

Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Burkina Faso
Chad

Eretria

Guinea Conakry

Guinea Bissau
Iran

Iraq
Kyrgyzstan
Lebanon

Mali
Mauritania
Niger

Nigeria
Pakistan
Palestine state
Somalia
Somali land
Sierra Leone
Syria
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
Uzbekistan
Yemen

COMMISSIONER GENERAL

PERSONS WHO REQUIRE VISA APPROVAL BY COMMISSIONER GENERAL

26.
27. Stateless person’

Dodoma,

Refugees
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